Protection of personal data

Declaration on personal data protection

As the operator of this website, the Maritime Museum "Sergej Mašera" Piran wishes to inform its users with this statement what personal data the institution collects and for what purpose as well as rights of the individual in this sphere.

The Maritime Museum "Sergej Mašera" Piran- collects the users' electronic addresses on the basis of voluntary registrations for information on events and other museum capacities, as well as registrations for organized museum activities.

Individuals can register for notifications with the form on the web <a href="https://pomorskimuzej.si/">https://pomorskimuzej.si/</a> by email or by hand-filled application form at the Museum. All valid applications should meet the following conditions: they must be voluntary, intelligible, made with an unambiguous affirmative action and verifiable.

To use the email address of the Maritime Museum "Sergej Mašera" Piran, minors require a written confirmation from their parents or legal representatives. The application form for notification to the e-mail address of minors is available in the Museum, but can also be downloaded from this link, printed and sent in a sealed envelope to the address Pomorski muzej - Museo del mare "Sergej Mašera" Piran, Cankarjevo nabrežje 3, 6330 Piran with the note "For e-news".

The Maritime Museum "Sergej Mašera" Piran protects personal data cautiously and according to laws and regulations (Personal Data Protection Act - ZVOP-1, Electronic Communications Act and EU General Data Protection Regulation - GDPR).

The Maritime Museum "Sergej Mašera" Piran does not convey the users' personal data to third parties.

The users can request at any time to be acquainted with their personal data in the database of the Maritime Museum "Sergej Mašera" Piran, can request data correction, submit an objection, request data transfer, restriction of their processing or data deletion (revoke consent). They can submit a request to be familiarized with the data in several simple ways described below.

The user also reserves the right to file a complaint to the supervisory authority in the event the General Data Protection Regulation is violated.

The Maritime Museum "Sergej Mašera" Piran keeps individual email addresses until cancelled by their users.

The statement was updated in December 2022.